SANSADIYA ADHIKARI WELFARE SOCIETY (SAWS)

Regd. No.ROS/North/24/2013
Email : sansadiyasociety@gmail.com

No. SAWS/6/2021 10 November, 2021
CIRCULAR

Members of the Sansadiya Adhikari Welfare Society (SAWS) are aware
that the village Khera Kalan in which our Society has land parcels has been included in
the Land Pooling Area of the DDA vide Notification No. F. 12 (157)/2018/L&B/Plg/2473
dated 10 September, 2021- (uploaded on the Society Website). DDA has now vide a
Public Notice has asked the landholders of Khera Kalan village to register on DDA’s
portal. A copy of the Public Notice is also uploaded for information of Members.

2 Now, Members are requested to refer to the DDA's circulars/ FAQs
available on DDA’s website under the heading Land Pooling for getting a brief idea
about the policy scheme which may be implemented in future in the P 1 Zone as is
being done in case other LPP zones in Delhi.

3. Regarding the Membership of the Society some Members have given
application to withdraw from the Society and have requested for refund. A list in this
regard is placed in the website. Earlier, it was decided that after the notification is issued
all the Members would be requested to confirm whether they want to continue in the
Society or want to withdraw.

4. As the Society needs to firm up the Membership of the Society at the
earliest and estimate the exact land requirement, Members are requested to inform
the society as per following points : '

() Those Members who have already applied for withdrawal need not apply
again for withdrawal. However, in case they want to stay in the Society a fresh
application for continuation may be sent to the Society on e mall
sansadiyasociety@gmail.com or a physical copy given to the President/Secretary/
Treasurer of the Society.

(i) Members who want to withdraw at this stage may send an application on e-
mail or by a physical application.

(i)  Any change in preference regarding BHK may also be intimated by the

Member.

. Members are requested to inform the Society latest by 30 November, 2021
regarding above three points. Applications received beyond this date will be considered
separately by the Governing Body of the Society.

6. Members are requested to visit the Society Website frequently to know the

updates or send e-mails for response. /

SOVAN KUMAR GANGULI S.R. MISHRA
PRESIDENT SECRETARY
9910021191 9868573242
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PRIMARY RECEIPT NO.
160
291
53
447
809
2789
249
1499
1367
1477
561
568
791
1457
651
3139
594
772
1455
1435
542

2598
30
1390
16
149
838
837
836
839
840
181
91
1436
2970
231
2987
169
794
2652
3005
2891
661
768
670

NAME
G. C. DOBHAL
SATISH KUMAR
DAYA SHANKAR
K.G. SIDHARTHA
KARAMVIR SINGH DHILOD
SHARAT CHANDRA
HARISH KUMAR
ANJU SHARMA

PARVEEN KUMAR CHAUHAN

VINAY JAIN

KRISHAN PAL SINGH

RAM DAS YADAV

INDER PRAKASH BHARATI
PARAM VIR YADAV

DR. PREM CHAUDHARY

SANDEEP KUMAR MALHOTRA

NEETU ARORA
KIRAN YADAV
SANTOSH PRASAD
RANDEEP CHAWLA
MANOJ CHAUHAN
SANJAY KUMAR
MANOJ KUMAR YADAV
UMESH KUMAR
MOHAN SINGH
RAJESH MEHRA
RITU JAIN

SARITA GUPTA
LOKESH GUPTA
RAHUL AGGARWAL
RITU AGGARWAL
VINITA GUPTA
RAJENDER SINGH
PRATIBHA RAJESH
MUKTI YADAV
BIRESHWAR TYAGI
KISHOR
BARJENDER SINGH
ARTI PANDEY

UMA KALRA
PRAHLAD BHAKTA
SANJEEV KAKKAR
SUMA PETER
[INDER JIT SINGH
UMESH KUMAR WAMDEV
TARA DUTT PANT

WITHDRAWAL APP. DATE
19/August/2015
09/February/2017
26/May/2017
21/December/2017
24/January/2018
24/May/2018
24/May/2018
03/July/2018
11/October/2018
01/November/2018
05/November/2018
08/November/2018
09/November/2018
09/November/2018
10/November/2018
10/November/2018
12/November/2018
12/November/2018
12/November/2018
13/November/2018
13/November/2018
14/November/2018
14/November/2018
14/November/2018
14/November/2018
14/November/2018
14/November/2018
14/November/2018
14/November/2018
14/November/2018
14/November/2018
14/November/2018
14/November/2018
14/November/2018
14/November/2018
14/November/2018
14/November/2018
14/November/2018
15/November/2018
15/November/2018
15/November/2018
15/November/2018
16/November/2018
19/November/2018
19/November/2018
20/November/2018
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53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

790
166
3130
497
1216
2784
1405
3164
3184
1371
761
205
746
1487
3190
780
381
157
769
24
835
3008
3115
42
686
781
805
626
162
325
560
1491
847
665
766
2011
478
458
3083
2856
649
149
182
224
736
136
43

VIRESHWAR SINGH

B.R. VENKATARAMAN
GURUCHARAN KUMAR SETHI
PRATIBHA MEHROTRA
VEDPAL YADAV

ANUSHA AND AJITH SHETTY
ANUPAMA SHARMA
ANNAMMA GEORGE
PARVEEN KUMAR
SUBHASH SURI

KAMAL SINGH

SANJAY KUMAR

JANA GHOSH

SMT. PARVEEN

MADAN PAL

OM PRAKASH GAUTAM
SUMAN SHARMA

NEHA /KAMAL MANSHARMANI

SHASHI BHUSAN DAHIYA
RITESH SHARMA

SATISH KUMAR BHARTI
GOUTAM KUMAR
JAWAHAR LAL BASU
MOHAN CHANDRA JOSHI
RAJENDRA NATH
POONAM LATA YADAV
RAJNI BHAKTIAR

ARUN KUMAR

S. LAKSHMIKANTA SINGH
LUTKHONGAM SINGSON
ASHA BHANDARI
MANISH KUMAR

P. DOUNGEL
SATYENDRA KUMAR
VINOD KUMAR
CHAMAN LAL SHARMA
AMIT TAGORE
RUPINDER SINGH
THAKUR LAL SHARMA
UPENDER SINGH RAWAT
DR. REKHA JAIN

ANIL KUMAR JAIN

INDU BAKSHI

RAJESH CHOPRA

ASHIM KUMAR MALLICK
JAI PRAKASH

RAKESH KUMAR JAIN

26/November/2018
26/November/2018
27/November/2018
27/November/2018
28/November/2018
30/November/2018
10/December/2018
11/December/2018
11/December/2018
18/December/2018
18/December/2018
19/December/2018
19/December/2018
19/December/2018
19/December/2018
19/December/2018
20/December/2018
20/December/2018
24/December/2018
26/December/2018
27/December/2018
02/January/2019
08/January/2019
17/January/2019
20/January/2019
04/February/2019
04/February/2019
05/February/2019
06/February/2019
07/February/2019
08/February/2019
13/February/2019
15/February/2019
22/February/2019
22/February/2019
28/February/2019
05/March/2019
05/March/2019
25/March/2019
08/May/2019
12/May/2019
12/May/2019
13/May/2019
14/May/2019
17/May/2019
20/May/2019
20/May/2019



94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113

120
533
192
176
229
1388
727
1421
2872
706
818
846
817
2869
591
147
2998
664
307
3066

LAXMAN PRASAD

DINESH SINGH

SUMAN RATTAN

SAKSHI / SUNITA ARORA
ANUSSUYYA

MAYANK SRIVASTAVA
DINESH PRAKASH

ROHIT SRIVASTAVA
VIMAL PRASAD JAIN
YOGESH MOHAN PANDE
PUNAM NAYYAR

NUTAN SARIN

JITENDER NARANG
ACHINT GUPTA

SARITA SAHARE

ARUNA VASHIST
RAJENDRA KUMAR
NEELAM / SHISHIR GUPTA
RAMESH CHANDRA PANDEY
RAJEEV RANJAN

21/May/2019
23/May/2019
25/May/2019
27/May/2019
27/May/2019
28/May/2019
29/May/2019
29/May/2019
30/May/2019
30/May/2019
30/May/2019
30/May/2019
30/May/2019
30/May/2019
30/May/2019
31/May/2019
09/June/2019

10/July/2019
08/July/2020

08/December/2020



