SANSADIYA ADHIKARI WELFARE SOCIETY (SAWS)

Regd. No.ROS/North/24/2013 Email: sansadiyasociety@gmail.com

No. SAWS/6/2021

10 November, 2021

CIRCULAR

Members of the Sansadiya Adhikari Welfare Society (SAWS) are aware that the village Khera Kalan in which our Society has land parcels has been included in the Land Pooling Area of the DDA vide Notification No. F. 12 (157)/2018/L&B/Plg/2473 dated 10 September, 2021- (uploaded on the Society Website). DDA has now vide a Public Notice has asked the landholders of Khera Kalan village to register on DDA's portal. A copy of the Public Notice is also uploaded for information of Members.

Now, Members are requested to refer to the DDA's circulars/ FAQs 2. available on DDA's website under the heading Land Pooling for getting a brief idea about the policy scheme which may be implemented in future in the P 1 Zone as is

being done in case other LPP zones in Delhi.

Regarding the Membership of the Society some Members have given application to withdraw from the Society and have requested for refund. A list in this regard is placed in the website. Earlier, it was decided that after the notification is issued all the Members would be requested to confirm whether they want to continue in the Society or want to withdraw.

As the Society needs to firm up the Membership of the Society at the earliest and estimate the exact land requirement, Members are requested to inform

the society as per following points:

- (i) Those Members who have already applied for withdrawal need not apply again for withdrawal. However, in case they want to stay in the Society a fresh may be sent to the Society on e mail application for continuation sansadiyasociety@gmail.com or a physical copy given to the President/Secretary/ Treasurer of the Society.
- (ii) Members who want to withdraw at this stage may send an application on email or by a physical application.

Any change in preference regarding BHK may also be intimated by the (iii)

Members are requested to inform the Society latest by 30 November, 2021 regarding above three points. Applications received beyond this date will be considered separately by the Governing Body of the Society.

Members are requested to visit the Society Website frequently to know the 3 Mg Strang

updates or send e-mails for response.

SOVAN KUMAR GANGULI PRESIDENT 9910021191

SECRETARY 9868573242

SL. NO.	PRIMARY RECEIPT NO.	NAME	WITHDRAWAL APP. DATE
1	160	G. C. DOBHAL	19/August/2015
2	291	SATISH KUMAR	09/February/2017
3	53	DAYA SHANKAR	26/May/2017
4	447	K.G. SIDHARTHA	21/December/2017
5	809	KARAMVIR SINGH DHILOD	24/January/2018
6	2789	SHARAT CHANDRA	24/May/2018
7	249	HARISH KUMAR	24/May/2018
8	1499	ANJU SHARMA	03/July/2018
9	1367	PARVEEN KUMAR CHAUHAN	11/October/2018
10	1477	VINAY JAIN	01/November/2018
11	561	KRISHAN PAL SINGH	05/November/2018
12	568	RAM DAS YADAV	08/November/2018
13	791	INDER PRAKASH BHARATI	09/November/2018
14	1457	PARAM VIR YADAV	09/November/2018
15	651	DR. PREM CHAUDHARY	10/November/2018
16	3139	SANDEEP KUMAR MALHOTRA	10/November/2018
17	594	NEETU ARORA	12/November/2018
18	772	KIRAN YADAV	12/November/2018
19	1455	SANTOSH PRASAD	12/November/2018
20	1435	RANDEEP CHAWLA	13/November/2018
21	542	MANOJ CHAUHAN	13/November/2018
22		SANJAY KUMAR	14/November/2018
23	2598	MANOJ KUMAR YADAV	14/November/2018
24	30	UMESH KUMAR	14/November/2018
25	1390	MOHAN SINGH	14/November/2018
26	16	RAJESH MEHRA	14/November/2018
27	149	RITU JAIN	14/November/2018
28	838	SARITA GUPTA	14/November/2018
29	837	LOKESH GUPTA	14/November/2018
30	836	RAHUL AGGARWAL	14/November/2018
31	839	RITU AGGARWAL	14/November/2018
32	840	VINITA GUPTA	14/November/2018
33	181	RAJENDER SINGH	14/November/2018
34	91	PRATIBHA RAJESH	14/November/2018
35	1436	MUKTI YADAV	14/November/2018
36	2970	BIRESHWAR TYAGI	14/November/2018
37	231	KISHOR	14/November/2018
38	2987	BARJENDER SINGH	14/November/2018
39	169	ARTI PANDEY	15/November/2018
40	794	UMA KALRA	15/November/2018
41	2652	PRAHLAD BHAKTA	15/November/2018
42	3005	SANJEEV KAKKAR	15/November/2018
43	2891	SUMA PETER	16/November/2018
44	661	IINDER JIT SINGH	19/November/2018
45	768	UMESH KUMAR WAMDEV	19/November/2018
46	670	TARA DUTT PANT	20/November/2018

47	790	VIRESHWAR SINGH	26/November/2018
48	166	B.R. VENKATARAMAN	26/November/2018
49	3130	GURUCHARAN KUMAR SETHI	27/November/2018
50	497	PRATIBHA MEHROTRA	27/November/2018
51	1216	VEDPAL YADAV	28/November/2018
52	2784	ANUSHA AND AJITH SHETTY	30/November/2018
53	1405	ANUPAMA SHARMA	10/December/2018
54	3164	ANNAMMA GEORGE	11/December/2018
55	3184	PARVEEN KUMAR	11/December/2018
56	1371	SUBHASH SURI	18/December/2018
57	761	KAMAL SINGH	18/December/2018
58	205	SANJAY KUMAR	19/December/2018
59	746	JANA GHOSH	19/December/2018
60	1487	SMT. PARVEEN	19/December/2018
61	3190	MADAN PAL	19/December/2018
62	780	OM PRAKASH GAUTAM	19/December/2018
63	381	SUMAN SHARMA	20/December/2018
64	157	NEHA /KAMAL MANSHARMANI	20/December/2018
65	769	SHASHI BHUSAN DAHIYA	24/December/2018
66	70 <i>3</i> 24	RITESH SHARMA	26/December/2018
67	835	SATISH KUMAR BHARTI	27/December/2018
68	3008	GOUTAM KUMAR	02/January/2019
69	3115	JAWAHAR LAL BASU	08/January/2019
70	42	MOHAN CHANDRA JOSHI	17/January/2019
70 71	686	RAJENDRA NATH	20/January/2019
71 72	781	POONAM LATA YADAV	04/February/2019
72 73	805	RAJNI BHAKTIAR	04/February/2019
73 74	626	ARUN KUMAR	05/February/2019
7 4 75	162	S. LAKSHMIKANTA SINGH	06/February/2019
75 76	325	LUTKHONGAM SINGSON	07/February/2019
70 77	560	ASHA BHANDARI	08/February/2019
77 78	1491	MANISH KUMAR	13/February/2019
78 79	847	P. DOUNGEL	15/February/2019
80	665	SATYENDRA KUMAR	22/February/2019
81	766	VINOD KUMAR	22/February/2019
82	2911	CHAMAN LAL SHARMA	28/February/2019
83	478	AMIT TAGORE	05/March/2019
84	458	RUPINDER SINGH	05/March/2019
85	3083	THAKUR LAL SHARMA	25/March/2019
86	2856	UPENDER SINGH RAWAT	08/May/2019
87	649	DR. REKHA JAIN	12/May/2019
88	149	ANIL KUMAR JAIN	12/May/2019 12/May/2019
89	182	INDU BAKSHI	13/May/2019
90	224	RAJESH CHOPRA	14/May/2019
90 91	736	ASHIM KUMAR MALLICK	14/May/2019 17/May/2019
92	136	JAI PRAKASH	20/May/2019
93	43	RAKESH KUMAR JAIN	20/May/2019 20/May/2019
93	43	NAKESH KOMAN JAM	20/ Way/ 2019

94 95	120 533	LAXMAN PRASAD DINESH SINGH	21/May/2019
OF	533	DINIECH CINICH	
95		חוואבטה אוואטה	23/May/2019
96	192	SUMAN RATTAN	25/May/2019
97	176	SAKSHI / SUNITA ARORA	27/May/2019
98	229	ANUSSUYYA	27/May/2019
99	1388	MAYANK SRIVASTAVA	28/May/2019
100	727	DINESH PRAKASH	29/May/2019
101	1421	ROHIT SRIVASTAVA	29/May/2019
102	2872	VIMAL PRASAD JAIN	30/May/2019
103	706	YOGESH MOHAN PANDE	30/May/2019
104	818	PUNAM NAYYAR	30/May/2019
105	846	NUTAN SARIN	30/May/2019
106	817	JITENDER NARANG	30/May/2019
107	2869	ACHINT GUPTA	30/May/2019
108	591	SARITA SAHARE	30/May/2019
109	147	ARUNA VASHIST	31/May/2019
110	2998	RAJENDRA KUMAR	09/June/2019
111	664	NEELAM / SHISHIR GUPTA	10/July/2019
112	307	RAMESH CHANDRA PANDEY	08/July/2020
113	3066	RAJEEV RANJAN	08/December/2020